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STRUCTURE OF THEORY AND PRACTICUM COMPONENT 

(A) 

Bachelor of Arts and Education (B.A.B.Ed. Part – III) 

Course Structure for   (B.A.B.Ed. Part – III, SEM V) 

(To be implemented from the Academic Year 2024-2025) 

 

 SEMESTER – V 
Duration – 06 Months 

 Teaching Scheme Evaluation Scheme 
 

SR. 

NO 

 

COURSE 

 

No Of 

Lectures 

 

Credi

ts 

 

Theory 

 

nternal 

 

Total 

Marks 

Min Marks 

For 

Passing 

Exam 

Durati

on 

(Hrs) 

1 DES- VII 

(Marathi, Hindi, English, 

History, Geography) 

04 02 40 10 50 14+4=18 02 

2 DES- VIII 

(Marathi, Hindi, English, 

History, Geography) 

04 02 40 10 50 14+4=18 02 

3 DES- IX 

(Marathi, Hindi, English, 

History, Geography) 

04 02 40 10 50 14+4=18 02 

4 AECC-V 

Comp English 

04 02 40 10 50 14+4=18 02 

 

5 

CC-T – 110 

Indian Constitution and 

Humanrights 

04 02 40 10 50 14+4=18 02 

 

 

6 

CC-TPd - 111 
Pedagogy of School 

Subject – One , Part – II 

(Marathi, Hindi, English)  

03 02 40 10 50 14+4=18 02 

 

 

7 

CC-TPd - 111 
Pedagogy of School 

Subject – One , Part – II 

(History, Geography) 

03 02 40 10 50 14+4=18 02 

 Total  26 14 280 70 350 - - 
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(B) 

STRUCTURE OF PRACTICUM COMPONET 

BABED Part – III SEM – V 

 

Course 

Code 

Semester Title Credits Marks Min Marks 

For Passing 

CC-P-501 V Conduct of Action Research 

Workshop  

02 -- -- 

 

CC-P-502 

 

V 

Psycological Teating 

Workshop 

01 25 13 

   Total 25  

 

 

 

(C) 

 

INTERNAL EXAMINATION 

 
Teaching Scheme  Evaluation Scheme Min Marks For 

Passing 

Credits 

Internal  Exam 

End Exam   

VIVA 

10 

10 

30 

 

25 

 

02 

Total  50   

 

 

A + B + C = Total  

 
350 + 25 + 50 = 425 
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Bachelor of Arts and Education (B.A.B.Ed. Part – III) 

Course Structure for   (B.A.B.Ed. Part – VI, SEM VI) 

(To be implemented from the Academic Year 2024-2025) 

(A) 

 

 SEMESTER – VI 

Duration – 06 Months 

 Teaching Scheme Evaluation Scheme 
 

SR. 

NO 

 

COURSE 

 

No Of 

Lectures 

 

Credi

ts 

 

Theory 

 

nternal 

 

Total 

Marks 

Min Marks 

For 

Passing 

Exam 

Durati

on 

(Hrs) 

 

 

1 

DSE- XII 

(Marathi, Hindi, English, 

History –) 

 

04 

 

02 

 

40 

 

10 

 

50 

 

14+4=18 

 

02 

Geo – Paper No X 

 

2 

DSE- XIII 

 (Marathi, Hindi, English, 

History – Paper No XVI) 

 

04 

 

02 

 

40 

 

10 

 

50 

 

14+4=18 

 

02 

Geo – Paper No XI 

3 DSE- XIV 

 (Marathi, Hindi, English, 

History) 

 

04 

 

02 

 

40 

 

10 

 

50 

 

14+4=18 

 

02 

 Geo – Paper No XII 

4 AECC-V 

Comp English 

04 02 40 10 50 14+4=18 02 

3 CC-T-113   

Knowledge and 

Curriculum Part- II 

 

04 

 

02 

 

40 

 

10 

 

50 

 

14+4=18 

 

02 

4 CC-T-114 Creating an 

Inclusive School  

 

04 

 

02 

 

40 

 

10 

 

50 

 

14+4=18 

 

02 

 Total 24 12 240 60 300 - - 
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(B) 

STRUCTURE OF PRACTICUM COMPONET 

BABED Part – IV SEM – VIII 

 

Course 

Code 

Semester Title Credits Marks Min Marks 

For Passing 

CC-P-601 VI Conduct of Action Research 

Workshop 

02 25 13 

CC-P-602 VI School Internship  04 100 50 

      

   Total 125  

 

 

 

(C) 

 

INTERNAL EXAMINATION 

 
Teaching Scheme  Evaluation Scheme Min Marks For 

Passing 

Credits 

Internal  Exam  

End Exam  

VIVA 

10 

10 

30 

 

25 

 

02 

Total  50   

 

 

A + B + C = Total  

 
300 + 125 + 50 = 475 

 

 

(The Teaching Learning and Evaluation of Geography Paper No XIII, XIV is 

in Annual Pattern) 
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Nature of Question paper 

A – Humanitie: Components 
B.A. Component part- III Semester –V,VI 

B.A. Component part- IV Semester –VII &VIII 

 

II Humanities External Examination (Theory) Total Marks - 40   Time 

2 hours 

Q1.  Multiple choice question - 

 

05 Marks Q 2 Write short note of any three out of five  - 

15 Marks Q3.  A) Essay type question  -

 

10 Marks 

OR 

B) Essay type question 

Q4  A) Essay type question  - 10 Marks 

OR 

B) Essay type question 

 

III Humanities Internal (Theory) Total Marks - 10 

10 marks may be allotted of test /assignment/ seminar/ undertake a project and submit a written 

report. 

 

B Professional Education Component 

I Professonal Education External (Theory) ) Total Marks - 80 

Time -3 hours 

 

Q1  .A) Multiple choice question - 05 Marks 

B) Answer in one sentence/word/Clause - 05 Marks 

Q 2:  Write short note of any Six out of Eight  - 30 Marks 

Q 3.  A) Essay type question -

 1

0 Marks 

Q4  A) Essay type question  - 15 Marks 
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OR 

B) Essay type question 

Q5  A) Essay type question  - 15 Marks 

OR 

B) Essay type question 

 

II Professonal Education External (Theory) ) Total Marks - 40 

Time- 2 hours 
 

Q1 A Multiple choice question - 05 Marks 

Q 2: Write short note of any 03 out of 05 - 15 Marks 

Q 3 . A) Essay type question - 10 Marks 

Q4 A) Essay type question - 10 Marks 

OR 

B) Essay type question 

 

III Professonal Education Internal (Theory) ) Total Marks - 20 

The assessment may be done by conduct for a test/assignment/ seminar/ undertake a project and 

submit a written report. 

 

IV Professonal Education Internal (Theory) ) Total Marks -10 

The assessment may be done by conduct of Test/assignment/ seminar/ undertake a project and 

submit a written report. 
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