

Estd. 1962 +-", Accredited by NAAC (2021) With CGPA 3.52

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR 416 004, MAHARASHTRA PHONE: EPABX - 2609000, BOS Section - 0231-2609094, 2609487

Web: www.unishivaji.ac.in Email: bos@unishivaji.ac.in

शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर, ४१६ ००४, महाराष्ट्र

दूरध्वनी - इपीबीएक्स - २०६०९०००, अभ्यासमंडळे विभाग : ०२३१- २६०९०९४. २६०९४८७ वेबसाईट : www.unishivaji.ac.in ईमेल : bos@unishivaji.ac.in





संदर्भ/जा.क./शिवाजी वि./अ.मं./२१६

दि. ०७/०४/२०२५

प्रति

मा. प्राचार्य / संचालक, सर्व संलग्नित महाविद्यालये / मान्यताप्राप्त संस्था, शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापुर.

> विषय: - B.A. B.Ed. Part III अभ्यासक्रमाच्या किरकोळ दुरूस्तीबाबत. संदर्भ : या कार्यालयाचे पत्र क्र. 237 दि. 19/04/2024 रोजीचे पत्र.

महोदय.

उपरोक्त संदर्भिय विषयास अनुसरून आपणास आंदेशान्वये कळविण्यात येते की, शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2024—2025 पासून लागू करण्यात आलेल्या B.A. B.Ed. Part III या अभ्यासक्रमामध्ये किरकोळ दुरूस्ती करण्यात आलेली आहेत.

सोबत सदर अभ्यासक्रमाची प्रत जोडली आहे. तसेच विद्यापीठाच्या www.unishivaji.ac.in.(NEP 2020@suk/Online Syllabus) या संकेतस्थळावर ठेवण्यात आला आहे.

सदर अभ्यासक्रम सर्व संबंधित विद्यार्थी व शिक्षकांच्या निदर्शनास आणून द्यावेत ही विनंती.

कळावे.

आपला विश्वास

एस, एम. कुबल)

उपकुलसचिव अभ्यास मंडळे विभाग

सोबत : अभ्यासक्रमाची प्रत

प्रत. माहितीसाठी व पुढील योग्यत्या कार्यवाहीसाठी.

1	अधिष्ठाता, आंतर विद्याशाखीय अभ्यास विद्याशाखा	7	संलग्नता टी. 1 व टी. 2 विभागास
2	अध्यक्ष, शारीरिक शिक्षण अस्थायी मंडळ	8	पी. जी. प्रवेश विभागास
3	संचालक, परीक्षा व मुल्यमापन मंडळ कार्यालयास		परिक्षक नियुक्ती ए व बी विभागास
4	इतर परीक्षा 2/3 विभाग	10	पी. जी. सेमिनार विभागास
5	पात्रता विभागास		नॅक विभागास
6	आय. टी. सेल विभागास		

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR



Faculty of InterDisciplinary Studies (IDS)

Syllabus

For

B.A.B.Ed. Part – III, SEM. V & VI (FOUR YEAR INTEGRATED COURSE)

CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM (CBCS)

(2024 - 2025)

STRUCTURE OF THEORY AND PRACTICUM COMPONENT

(A)

Bachelor of Arts and Education (B.A.B.Ed. Part – III)

Course Structure for (B.A.B.Ed. Part – III, SEM V)

(To be implemented from the Academic Year 2024-2025)

	SEMESTER – V							
			Duration	n – 06 Months				
	Teaching Scl	neme	,		Evalua	tion Sch		
SR. NO	COURSE	No Of Lectures	Credi ts	Theory	nternal	Total Marks	Min Marks For Passing	Exam Durati on (Hrs)
1	DES- VII (Marathi, Hindi, English, History, Geography)	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02
2	DES- VIII (Marathi, Hindi, English, History, Geography)	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02
3	DES- IX (Marathi, Hindi, English, History, Geography)	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02
4	AECC-V Comp English	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02
5	CC-T – 110 Indian Constitution and Humanrights	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02
6	CC-TPd - 111 Pedagogy of School Subject – One, Part – II (Marathi, Hindi, English)	03	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02
7	CC-TPd - 111 Pedagogy of School Subject – One, Part – II (History, Geography)	03	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02
	Total	26	14	280	70	350	-	

(B)

STRUCTURE OF PRACTICUM COMPONET

BABED Part – III SEM – V

Course	Semester	Title	Credits	Marks	Min Marks
Code					For Passing
CC-P-501	V	Conduct of Action Research	02		
		Workshop			
		Psycological Teating	01	25	13
CC-P-502	V	Workshop			
			Total	25	

(C)

INTERNAL EXAMINATION

Teaching Scheme	Evaluation Scheme	Min Marks For	Credits
		Passing	
Internal Exam	10		
End Exam	10	25	02
VIVA	30		
Total	50		

$$A + B + C = Total$$

$$350 + 25 + 50 = 425$$

Bachelor of Arts and Education (B.A.B.Ed. Part – III)

Course Structure for (B.A.B.Ed. Part – VI, SEM VI)

(To be implemented from the Academic Year 2024-2025)

(A)

	SEMESTER – VI Duration – 06 Months								
	Teaching Sch	Evaluation Scheme							
SR. NO	COURSE	No Of Lectures	Credi ts	Theory	nternal	Total Marks	Min Marks For Passing	Exam Durati on (Hrs)	
1	DSE- XII (Marathi, Hindi, English, History –) Geo – Paper No X	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02	
2	DSE- XIII (Marathi, Hindi, English, History – Paper No XVI) Geo – Paper No XI	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02	
3	DSE- XIV (Marathi, Hindi, English, History) Geo – Paper No XII	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02	
4	AECC-V Comp English	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02	
3	CC-T-113 Knowledge and Curriculum Part- II	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02	
4	CC-T-114 Creating an Inclusive School	04	02	40	10	50	14+4=18	02	
	Total	24	12	240	60	300	-		

(B)

STRUCTURE OF PRACTICUM COMPONET BABED Part – IV SEM – VIII

Course Code	Semester	Title	Credits	Marks	Min Marks For Passing
CC-P-601	VI	Conduct of Action Research Workshop	02	25	13
CC-P-602	VI	School Internship	04	100	50
			Total	125	

(C)

INTERNAL EXAMINATION

Teaching Scheme	Evaluation Scheme	Min Marks For	Credits
		Passing	
Internal Exam	10		
End Exam	10	25	02
VIVA	30		
Total	50		

$$A + B + C = Total$$

$$300 + 125 + 50 = 475$$

(The Teaching Learning and Evaluation of Geography Paper No XIII, XIV is in Annual Pattern)

Nature of Question paper

A - Humanitie: Components

B.A. Component part- III Semester -V,VI

B.A. Component part- IV Semester -VII &VIII

	Humanities External Examination (The 2 hours Multiple choice question -	neory) Total Marks - 40	Time
	Marks Q 2 Write short note of any three out of five Marks Q3. A) Essay type question	- -	
10 N	Iarks		
OR			
	B) Essay type question		
Q4	A) Essay type question -	10 Marks	

B) Essay type question

OR

III Humanities Internal (Theory) Total Marks - 10

10 marks may be allotted of test /assignment/ seminar/ undertake a project and submit a written report.

B Professional Education Component

I Professonal Education External (Theory)) Total Marks - 80 Time -3 hours

Q1	.A) Multipl	05 Marks				
Q 2:	B) Answe Write shor					
Q	3.	A)	Essay	type	question	-
						1
0 M a	rks					
Q4	A) Essay ty	pe ques	stion -			15 Marks

OR

B) Essay type question

Q5 A) Essay type question -

15 Marks

OR

B) Essay type question

II Professonal Education External (Theory)) Total Marks - 40 Time- 2 hours

Q1 A Multiple choice question - 05 Marks
Q 2: Write short note of any 03 out of 05 - 15 Marks
Q 3 . A) Essay type question - 10 Marks
Q4 A) Essay type question - 10 Marks

OR

B) Essay type question

III Professional Education Internal (Theory) Total Marks - 20

The assessment may be done by conduct for a test/assignment/ seminar/ undertake a project and submit a written report.

IV Professonal Education Internal (Theory)) Total Marks -10

The assessment may be done by conduct of Test/assignment/ seminar/ undertake a project and submit a written report.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT-

Shivaji Univerity, Kolhapur constituted a sub committee to modify and finalize the structure "CBCS" cand syllabus of the Four Year Integrated B.A.B.Ed. Regular Semester Course under the Chairmanship of Dr. B.P.MARJE, Chairperson, IDS (Education) faculty.

The following constitute the sub-committee:

- 1. Dr. B.P.MARJE Principal & BOS Chairperson. Chairperson
- 2. Dr. N.T. Jadhav BOS Member
- 3. Dr. P.B. Patil BOS Member.
- 4. Dr. S.S. Chavan BOS Member.

The above, sub-committee of BOS-(IDS- Education) acknowledges the University authorities for the opportunity and support given for modifying the syllabus (CBCS) of the B. A. B. Ed. Course and finilyzing the same.

Date: 15/01/2024 Place: Kolhapur Dr.B.P. MARJE
Chairperson-BOS
IDS (Education)
Shivaji University, Kolhapur